
2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

CORE BLADES 1 MIXED FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 6.52Elisa WONG 1
2 5.85Isaac WONG 2

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:09:31PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
CORE BLADES 1 MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.47Dip

In
fo

Elisa WONG  6.52  0.00 4.58 1.94 1  1

FSwizzle -0.03 -1 00 0.402  0.37
BWiggle 10-2 0.403  0.00  0.40
FSkate 0-1-1 0.404 -0.07  0.33

00-1-0.03 0.405 2FGlide  0.37

 2.00  1.94
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  0.75 1.00 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.58

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.13 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.53Dip

In
fo

Isaac WONG  5.85  0.00 3.95 1.90 2  2

FSwizzle  0.03 -1 01 0.402  0.43
BWiggle -1-1-1 0.403 -0.10  0.30
FSkate -1-1-2 0.404 -0.13  0.27

-100-0.03 0.405 2FGlide  0.37

 2.00  1.90
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  0.50  0.50

Factor 

 2.50  0.58

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  0.50 1.00 1.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.95

printed: 6/09/2014  1:08:04PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

CORE BLADES 2 LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 8.13Sophie Sylvia CHAN 1
2 6.88Rui Xuan CHUA 2

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:10:21PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
CORE BLADES 2 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Sophie Sylvia CHAN  8.13  0.00 8.13 0.00 1  2

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.75 2.50  1.50 2.00 1.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.13

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Rui Xuan CHUA  6.88  0.00 6.88 0.00 2  1

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.25  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.42

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.33 2.50  1.25 1.25 1.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.88

printed: 6/09/2014  1:15:56PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

CORE BLADES 3 LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 3.13Summer CHIA 1

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:10:46PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
CORE BLADES 3 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Summer CHIA  3.13  0.00 3.13 0.00 1  1

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  0.50  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.58 2.50  0.50 0.50 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.13

printed: 6/09/2014  1:16:16PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

CORE BLADES 4 LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 5.86Jenna XU 1
2 4.38Clara KOK 2
3 3.76Amelia Jia Yi LIM 3
4 2.50Rinako WONG 4

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:11:03PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
CORE BLADES 4 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Jenna XU  5.86  0.00 5.86 0.00 1  1

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.25  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.17 2.50  1.25 1.25 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.86

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Clara KOK  4.38  0.00 4.38 0.00 2  4

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.00  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.92

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  0.50 1.00 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.38

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Amelia Jia Yi LIM  3.76  0.00 3.76 0.00 3  3

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.75 2.50  0.50 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.76

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Rinako WONG  2.50  0.00 2.50 0.00 4  2

 0.00  0.00
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.25  0.50  0.50

Factor 

 2.50  0.42

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.58 2.50  0.50 0.75 0.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  2.50

printed: 6/09/2014  1:16:32PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

FIGURE BLADES MIXED FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 11.42Huan Ni KHOR 1
2 10.12Muhammad Faris ABDUL JALIL 2
3 9.49Chloe TAN 3
4 8.86Hannah Lorraine DE LOS SANTOS 4
5 8.72McKayla ONG 5
6 8.14Yvette ANG 6
7 7.99Nur Natassia LUKMAN 7
8 7.81Calista Zi-En KOU 8
9 6.79Toshi MAHROTRI 9

10 6.62Jeslyn Mei Hong YAP 10
11 6.55Dan Dan WU 11
12 6.40Tricia Enqi TAN 12
13 6.25Annete Rae-Anna CHUA 13

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:11:18PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FIGURE BLADES MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.40 2 2 2

Ref 

 0.80FSlalom

In
fo

Huan Ni KHOR  11.42  0.00 7.08 4.34 1  9

BCrossC  0.27 2 11 0.402  0.67
BCrossCC 111 0.403  0.20  0.60
BHop 111 0.404  0.20  0.60

111 0.20 0.405 TStopL  0.60
00  0.400 0.00 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.27 2 2 02FootSp  0.67

 2.80  4.34
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.50
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.33 2.50  1.50 1.25 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.08

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.13 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.53FSlalom

In
fo

Muhammad Faris ABDUL JALIL  10.12  0.00 6.46 3.66 2  8

BCrossC  0.10 1 1-1 0.402  0.50
BCrossCC 11-1 0.403  0.10  0.50
BHop 10-1 0.404  0.03  0.43

20-1 0.10 0.405 TStopL  0.50
20  0.530 0.13 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.27 1 2 12FootSp  0.67

 2.80  3.66
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  1.25  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.25
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.33 2.50  1.50 1.25 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.46

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

 0.47FSlalom

In
fo

Chloe TAN  9.49  0.00 6.26 3.23 3  2

BCrossC  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
BCrossCC 00-1 0.403 -0.03  0.37
BHop 011 0.404  0.13  0.53

-111 0.10 0.405 TStopL  0.50
01  0.531 0.13 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.03 1 0 -12FootSp  0.43

 2.80  3.23
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.50  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.33
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.17 2.50  1.00 1.25 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.26



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FIGURE BLADES MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.07 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.33FSlalom

In
fo

Hannah Lorraine DE LOS SANTOS  8.86  0.00 6.06 2.80 4  1

BCrossC  0.07 0 01 0.402  0.47
BCrossCC 001 0.403  0.07  0.47
BHop -110 0.404  0.03  0.43

-101 0.03 0.405 TStopL  0.43
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.10 -1 -1 -12FootSp  0.30

 2.80  2.80
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.25
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.17 2.50  1.00 1.25 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.06

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.03 0 -1 1

Ref 

 0.43FSlalom

In
fo

McKayla ONG  8.72  0.00 5.43 3.29 5  5

BCrossC -0.03 0 0-1 0.402  0.37
BCrossCC 00-1 0.403 -0.03  0.37
BHop 011 0.404  0.13  0.53

011 0.13 0.405 TStopL  0.53
10  0.531 0.13 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.13 0 1 12FootSp  0.53

 2.80  3.29
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.00  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.17
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  1.25 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.43

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.47FSlalom

In
fo

Yvette ANG  8.14  0.00 5.43 2.71 6  6

BCrossC -0.03 0 0-1 0.402  0.37
BCrossCC 0-1-2 0.403 -0.10  0.30
BHop 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

00-1-0.03 0.405 TStopL  0.37
00  0.400 0.00 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.00 -1 -1 12FootSp  0.40

 2.80  2.71
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.25  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.17
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  1.00 1.00 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.43



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FIGURE BLADES MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.03 0 -1 1

Ref 

 0.43FSlalom

In
fo

Nur Natassia LUKMAN  7.99  0.00 5.23 2.76 7  7

BCrossC  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
BCrossCC 0-10 0.403 -0.03  0.37
BHop 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

101 0.13 0.405 TStopL  0.53
10  0.531 0.13 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.30 -3 -3 -32FootSp  0.10

 2.80  2.76
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.00  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.17
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.92 2.50  1.00 0.50 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.23

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.40FSlalom

In
fo

Calista Zi-En KOU  7.81  0.00 4.80 3.01 8  10

BCrossC  0.07 1 00 0.402  0.47
BCrossCC 010 0.403  0.07  0.47
BHop 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

000 0.00 0.405 TStopL  0.40
00  0.400 0.00 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40  0.07 0 1 02FootSp  0.47

 2.80  3.01
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.00  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.00
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.92 2.50  1.00 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.80

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.03 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.37FSlalom

In
fo

Toshi MAHROTRI  6.79  0.00 4.38 2.41 9  3

BCrossC -0.03 0 0-1 0.402  0.37
BCrossCC -11-1 0.403  0.00  0.40
BHop -10-1 0.404 -0.07  0.33

00-1-0.03 0.405 TStopL  0.37
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.20 -2 -2 -22FootSp  0.20

 2.80  2.41
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  1.00  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  0.92
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  0.75 1.00 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.38



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FIGURE BLADES MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.03 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.37FSlalom

In
fo

Jeslyn Mei Hong YAP  6.62  0.00 4.18 2.44 10  11

BCrossC -0.03 0 0-1 0.402  0.37
BCrossCC 00-1 0.403 -0.03  0.37
BHop 00-1 0.404 -0.03  0.37

0-1-1-0.07 0.405 TStopL  0.33
0-1  0.33-1-0.07 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.10 -1 -1 -12FootSp  0.30

 2.80  2.44
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  1.00  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  0.92
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.75 2.50  0.75 0.75 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.18

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.07 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 0.33FSlalom

In
fo

Dan Dan WU  6.55  0.00 3.96 2.59 11  13

BCrossC -0.03 0 -10 0.402  0.37
BCrossCC -1-10 0.403 -0.07  0.33
BHop 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

000 0.00 0.405 TStopL  0.40
01  0.531 0.13 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.17 -2 -2 -12FootSp  0.23

 2.80  2.59
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.75
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  0.50 1.00 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.96

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.13 -2 -2 0

Ref 

 0.27FSlalom

In
fo

Tricia Enqi TAN  6.40  0.00 3.96 2.44 12  12

BCrossC  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
BCrossCC -10-1 0.403 -0.07  0.33
BHop -100 0.404 -0.03  0.37

00-1-0.03 0.405 TStopL  0.37
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.07 -1 -1 02FootSp  0.33

 2.80  2.44
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.83
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.75 2.50  0.75 0.75 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.96



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FIGURE BLADES MIXED FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.10 -2 -1 0

Ref 

 0.30FSlalom

In
fo

Annete Rae-Anna CHUA  6.25  0.00 3.98 2.27 13  4

BCrossC -0.10 -1 0-2 0.402  0.30
BCrossCC 0-1-2 0.403 -0.10  0.30
BHop 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

-100-0.03 0.405 TStopL  0.37
0-1  0.33-1-0.07 0.406 TStopR

7  0.40 -0.13 -2 -2 02FootSp  0.27

 2.80  2.27
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  0.92
 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.67 2.50  0.75 0.50 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.98

printed: 6/09/2014  1:16:57PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

FUTURE STARS 1 LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 13.72Jada LI 1
2 8.95Zelia KOH 2
3 8.53Rebecca CHOW 3
4 8.23Alexa SURRENCY 4
5 7.77Cheryl WEE 5
6 6.42Michelle TAN 6
7 6.35Hao Ying ANG 7

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:11:40PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 1 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.40 2 2 2

Ref 

 0.80Waltz

In
fo

Jada LI  13.72  0.00 8.98 4.74 1  6

RFIPivot  0.20 1 11 0.402  0.60
LFIPivot 111 0.403  0.20  0.60
RFAttitude 122 0.404  0.33  0.73

112 0.27 0.405 LFAttitude  0.67
20  0.672 0.27 0.406 Ballet

7  0.40  0.27 2 1 11FSpin  0.67

 2.80  4.74
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.92 2.50  2.00 2.00 1.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.98

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.07 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.33LFAttitude

In
fo

Zelia KOH  8.95  0.00 6.06 2.89 2  7

RFAttitude  0.03 -1 01 0.402  0.43
Ballet 011 0.403  0.13  0.53
1FSpin 111 0.404  0.20  0.60

100 0.07 0.405 Waltz  0.47
0-1  0.33-1-0.07 0.406 RFIPivot

7  0.40 -0.20 -3 -3 0LFIPivot  0.20

 2.80  2.89
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.50  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.25

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.17 2.50  1.25 1.25 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.06

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.03 -1 1 0

Ref 

 0.43LFIPivot

In
fo

Rebecca CHOW  8.53  0.00 5.63 2.90 3  2

Waltz  0.07 1 00 0.402  0.47
LFAttitude 010 0.403  0.07  0.47
1FSpin 1-10 0.404  0.03  0.43

000 0.00 0.405 RFAttitude  0.40
0-1  0.33-1-0.07 0.406 Ballet

7  0.40 -0.03 -1 0 0RFIPivot  0.37

 2.80  2.90
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  1.50  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.08

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.17 2.50  1.25 1.50 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.63



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 1 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

 0.47LFIPivot

In
fo

Alexa SURRENCY  8.23  0.00 5.63 2.60 4  1

RFIPivot  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
RFAttitude 00-2 0.403 -0.07  0.33
Waltz 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

0-1-1-0.07 0.405 Ballet  0.33
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 LFAttitude

7  0.40 -0.10 -1 -1 -11FSpin  0.30

 2.80  2.60
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.25

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  1.00 1.00 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.63

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.03 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.37LFIPivot

In
fo

Cheryl WEE  7.77  0.00 5.00 2.77 5  4

Ballet -0.03 -1 00 0.402  0.37
Waltz 011 0.403  0.13  0.53
1FSpin -101 0.404  0.03  0.43

000 0.00 0.405 RFAttitude  0.40
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 RFIPivot

7  0.40 -0.10 -1 -1 -1LFAttitude  0.30

 2.80  2.77
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.08

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.92 2.50  0.50 1.00 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.47LFIPivot

In
fo

Michelle TAN  6.42  0.00 4.16 2.26 6  5

Waltz -0.30 -3 -3-3 0.402  0.10
RFAttitude 0-1-1 0.403 -0.07  0.33
1FSpin 101 0.404  0.13  0.53

00-2-0.07 0.405 Ballet  0.33
-1-2  0.27-1-0.13 0.406 LFAttitude

7  0.40 -0.17 -3 -2 0RFIPivot  0.23

 2.80  2.26
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  1.00 0.75 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.16



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 1 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.17 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 0.23LFAttitude

In
fo

Hao Ying ANG  6.35  0.00 4.16 2.19 7  3

RFAttitude -0.03 0 -10 0.402  0.37
1FSpin -1-10 0.403 -0.07  0.33
Waltz 000 0.404  0.00  0.40

0-1-1-0.07 0.405 Ballet  0.33
00  0.33-2-0.07 0.406 LFIPivot

7  0.40 -0.20 -3 -2 -1RFIPivot  0.20

 2.80  2.19
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.83

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  0.75 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.16

printed: 6/09/2014  1:17:16PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

FUTURE STARS 2 LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 13.26Jingxuan LU 1
2 11.20Valerie ANG 2
3 9.27Natalie WOO 3
4 9.19Enyao ZHU 4
5 8.78Deborah YAP 5
6 7.96Steffi WEE 6
7 7.44Lenice TAN 7
8 6.49Jia Ying LIM 8

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:12:01PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 2 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.13 1 1 0

Ref 

 0.531S

In
fo

Jingxuan LU  13.26  0.00 8.76 4.50 1  5

LFPower3  0.07 1 00 0.402  0.47
1T 011 0.403  0.13  0.53
RFPower3 120 0.404  0.20  0.60

211 0.27 0.405 FwdStroke  0.67
20  0.601 0.20 0.406 RBoSpiral

7  0.40  0.17 2 -1 1LBoSpiral  0.57
8  0.40  0.13 0  0.531 1FxSpin

 3.20  4.50
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  2.00  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.75 2.50  2.00 1.75 1.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.76

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.03 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.37RFPower3

In
fo

Valerie ANG  11.20  0.00 7.50 3.70 2  6

LFPower3 -0.03 0 0-1 0.402  0.37
RBoSpiral 101 0.403  0.13  0.53
LBoSpiral 1-10 0.404  0.03  0.43

220 0.27 0.405 FxSpin  0.67
11  0.530 0.13 0.406 FwdStroke

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 01S  0.40
8  0.40  0.00 0  0.400 01T

 3.20  3.70
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.50 2.50  2.00 1.50 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.50



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 2 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.47FwdStroke

In
fo

Natalie WOO  9.27  0.00 5.63 3.64 3  8

FxSpin  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
RFPower3 00-1 0.403 -0.03  0.37
LFPower3 01-1 0.404  0.03  0.43

120 0.20 0.405 RBoSpiral  0.60
12  0.671 0.27 0.406 LBoSpiral

7  0.40 -0.07 -1 -1 01S  0.33
8  0.40 -0.03 -1  0.370 01T

 3.20  3.64
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.50  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.08 2.50  1.00 1.25 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.63

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.10 -2 -1 0

Ref 

 0.30LFPower3

In
fo

Enyao ZHU  9.19  0.00 6.06 3.13 4  2

RFPower3 -0.10 -1 0-2 0.402  0.30
LBoSpiral 00-1 0.403 -0.03  0.37
1S 0-1-1 0.404 -0.07  0.33

10-1 0.03 0.405 RBoSpiral  0.43
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 1T

7  0.40  0.03 -1 0 1FwdStroke  0.43
8  0.40  0.20 1  0.601 1FxSpin

 3.20  3.13
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  1.50  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.25 2.50  1.00 2.00 0.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.06



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 2 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.47LFPower3

In
fo

Deborah YAP  8.78  0.00 5.20 3.58 5  7

1S  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
FxSpin 111 0.403  0.20  0.60
FwdStroke 001 0.404  0.07  0.47

-1-11 0.00 0.405 RBoSpiral  0.40
00  0.471 0.07 0.406 LBoSpiral

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 0RFPower3  0.40
8  0.40 -0.03 -1  0.370 01T

 3.20  3.58
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.25  1.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.08

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  1.00 1.00 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.20

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.03 -1 0 1

Ref 

 0.43FwdStroke

In
fo

Steffi WEE  7.96  0.00 5.43 2.53 6  1

LBoSpiral  0.03 -1 10 0.402  0.43
RFPower3 000 0.403  0.00  0.40
1S -1-2-3 0.404 -0.20  0.20

-3-3-3-0.30 0.405 LFPower3  0.10
00  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 RBoSpiral

7  0.40 -0.17 -2 -2 -11T  0.23
8  0.40 -0.03 -1  0.37-2 0FxSpin

 3.20  2.53
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.00  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.17

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 1.00 2.50  1.25 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.43



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
FUTURE STARS 2 LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.07 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 0.47FxSpin

In
fo

Lenice TAN  7.44  0.00 4.60 2.84 7  4

LFPower3  0.00 0 00 0.402  0.40
1S 000 0.403  0.00  0.40
RFPower3 0-10 0.404 -0.03  0.37

0-10-0.03 0.405 FwdStroke  0.37
-1-2  0.23-2-0.17 0.406 1T

7  0.40 -0.10 -1 -1 -1RBoSpiral  0.30
8  0.40 -0.10 -1  0.30-1 -1LBoSpiral

 3.20  2.84
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.00  1.00  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.92

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.92 2.50  0.50 1.00 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.60

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.03 0 -1 0

Ref 

 0.37LBoSpiral

In
fo

Jia Ying LIM  6.49  0.00 3.76 2.73 8  3

FwdStroke -0.13 -1 -1-2 0.402  0.27
FxSpin 0-1-1 0.403  0.07  0.47
RBoSpiral 0-1-1 0.404 -0.07  0.33

0-1-1-0.07 0.405 1S  0.33
-1-1  0.330-0.07 0.406 LFPower3

7  0.40 -0.10 0 -2 -11T  0.30
8  0.40 -0.07 -1  0.33-1 0RFPower3

 3.20  2.73
Program Components 

Skating Skills  0.75  0.50  0.75

Factor 

 2.50  0.67

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 0.83 2.50  0.75 0.75 1.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.76

printed: 6/09/2014  1:17:45PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

PRELIMINARY LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 13.03Izz An-Nissa HAJI SAIFUL AZMI 1
2 12.96YuQing Michal KHOO 2
3 11.13Nga Ting SU 3

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:12:19PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
PRELIMINARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.10 0 1

Ref 

 0.501S

In
fo

Izz An-Nissa HAJI SAIFUL AZMI  13.03  0.00 7.53 5.50 1  1

1Lo+1Lo -0.10 -1-1 1.002  0.90
1Lz+1T -1-2 1.003 ! -0.15  0.85
SSp -- 0.004  0.00  0.00

0-1-0.25 2.005 ChSq1  1.75
0  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.00  0.00 0 0USpB  1.00

 5.90  5.50
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.63

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.38 2.50  1.50 1.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.53

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 0.901F+1T

In
fo

YuQing Michal KHOO  12.96  0.00 8.46 4.50 2  3

1Lo+1Lo  0.00 00 1.002  1.00
CoSp -- 0.003  0.00  0.00
ChSq1 0-1 2.004 -0.25  1.75

-2-3-0.25 0.605 1Lz  0.35
0  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - -SSp  0.00

 5.00  4.50
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.63 2.50  1.75 1.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.46

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 0.401S

In
fo

Nga Ting SU  11.13  0.00 6.88 4.25 3  2

1S+1T<< -0.20 -2-2 0.402 <<  0.20
USpB 00 1.003  0.00  1.00
ChSq1 0-1 2.004 -0.25  1.75

-- 0.00 0.005 1F<< <<  0.00
0  0.90-2-0.10 1.006 1Lo+1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - -SSp  0.00

 4.80  4.25
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.75  1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.25 2.50  1.00 1.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.88

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 6/09/2014  1:18:04PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 18.08Leo ONG 1
2 16.15Kelly KOK 2

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:12:55PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ELEMENTARY LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Leo ONG  18.08  0.00 11.28 6.80 1  2

CCoSp  0.00 -- 0.002  0.00
1F+1T 00 0.903  0.00  0.90
ChSq1 11 2.004  0.70  2.70

00 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50
0  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.30 -0.30 -1 -1SSp1  1.00

 6.40  6.80
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.13

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.38 2.50  2.25 2.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.28

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.20 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.901A

In
fo

Kelly KOK  16.15  0.00 9.40 6.75 2  1

1Lz+1Lo -0.10 -20 1.102 !  1.00
CoSp -- 0.003  0.00  0.00
1F 00 0.504  0.00  0.50

00 0.00 2.005 ChSq1  2.00
0  1.40-1-0.10 1.506 1A+1T

7  1.10 -0.15 -1 0SSpB  0.95

 7.30  6.75
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.88

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.88 2.50  1.75 2.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.40

printed: 6/09/2014  1:18:44PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY MEN FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 16.08Pagiel SNG 1

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:12:39PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ELEMENTARY MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Pagiel SNG  16.08  0.00 9.38 6.70 1  1

1Lz -0.10 -20 0.602 !  0.50
SSp -- 0.003  0.00  0.00
ChSq1 10 2.004  0.35  2.35

00 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10
0  1.751 0.25 1.506 CUSpB

 6.20  6.70
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.75 2.50  1.75 1.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.38

printed: 6/09/2014  1:18:25PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE A LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 19.83Alexandra CROMBIE 1
2 18.90Denise ONG 2
3 15.90Maegan NG 3
4 14.91Alexandra SKILLEN 4
5 14.57Phoebe LIM 5

Withdrawn
Natanya NG

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:13:17PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
BASIC NOVICE A LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Alexandra CROMBIE  19.83  1.00 12.53 8.30 1  1

2S  0.00 00 1.302  1.30
CSSpBV1 -1-1 1.103 -0.30  0.80
StSqB -1-1 1.504 -0.30  1.20

-3-3-0.60 1.305 2T  0.70
1  1.701 0.50 1.206 CCoSp2pB

7  1.50  0.00 -1 11A+1T  1.50

 9.00  8.30
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.63 2.50  2.75 2.50Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.53

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.50 1 1

Ref 

 2.50CCoSp3p1

In
fo

Denise ONG  18.90  0.00 9.70 9.20 2  4

1A  0.00 00 1.102  1.10
1Lo+1Lo 00 1.003  0.00  1.00
StSqB 10 1.504  0.25  1.75

00 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50
0  1.40-1-0.10 1.506 1A+1T

7  1.10 -0.15 0 -1CSSpBV1  0.95

 8.70  9.20
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.88

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.00 2.50  1.75 2.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.70

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Maegan NG  15.90  0.00 9.70 6.20 3  5

2S  0.00 00 1.302  1.30
2S -2-3 1.303 -0.50  0.80
FCCoSp2pBV1 -1-2 1.004 -0.45  0.55

-10-0.15 1.105 SSpB  0.95
0  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  0.00  0.00 - -1A*+1A*+SEQ *  0.00

 7.30  6.20
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.88 2.50  2.00 1.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.70

  *  Invalid element 



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
BASIC NOVICE A LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.10 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.801F+1T

In
fo

Alexandra SKILLEN  14.91  1.00 9.41 6.50 4  3

1A< -0.60 -3-3 0.802 <  0.20
CCoSp2p1 0-1 1.403 -0.15  1.25
StSqB 0-1 1.504 -0.15  1.35

-1-2-0.15 1.005 1Lze+1Lo e  0.85
0  0.500 0.00 0.506 1Lo

7  1.30  0.25 0 1SSp1  1.55

 7.40  6.50
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50

Factor 

 2.50  1.63

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.13 2.50  1.75 2.50Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.41

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.10 -1 1

Ref 

 1.40CSSp1V1

In
fo

Phoebe LIM  14.57  1.00 8.76 6.81 5  2

StSqB -0.15 0-1 1.502  1.35
1A+1A+SEQ -10 1.763 -0.10  1.66
1T -3-3 0.404 -0.30  0.10

-3-3-0.60 1.305 2S  0.70
0  1.60-1-0.10 1.706 2S+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - -CCoSp  0.00

 7.96  6.81
Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 1.75 2.50  1.75 1.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.76

printed: 6/09/2014  1:19:02PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 24.37Charlotte LIM 1
2 22.61Yan Ting SU 2

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:13:37PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.00 -1 1

Ref 

 2.602S+2T

In
fo

Charlotte LIM  24.37  1.00 12.56 12.81 1  2

2Lo -0.90 -3-3 1.802  0.90
FCCoSp3p1 11 2.003  0.50  2.50
2T -2-2 1.304 -0.40  0.90

0-1-0.15 1.505 StSqB  1.35
0  1.760 0.00 1.766 1A+1A+SEQ

7  0.90 -0.30 -1 -22S< <  0.60
8  1.70  0.50 1  2.201CoSp3p1

 13.56  12.81
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.75

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.25 1.70  2.75 1.75Performance/Execution
Interpretation  1.75  3.00 1.70  2.38

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.56

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.20 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.702T<<+1Lo <<

In
fo

Yan Ting SU  22.61  0.00 11.91 10.70 2  1

1A+1T  0.00 00 1.502  1.50
FCSpB 00 1.603  0.00  1.60
1A 00 1.104  0.00  1.10

-2-2-0.20 0.505 2Lo<< <<  0.30
0  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  1.30 -0.30 -2 -12S  1.00
8  2.50  0.50 1  3.001CCoSp3p2

 10.90  10.70
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25

Factor 

 1.70  2.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00

 2.25 1.70  2.25 2.25Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.25  2.25 1.70  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.91

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 6/09/2014  1:19:20PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN AFTER SHORT PROGRAM   

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

12 54.13Chadwick WANG 1
21 50.31Luc ONG 2

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:14:21PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.15 0 1

Ref 

 2.052F

In
fo

Luc ONG  18.16  0.00 8.46 9.70 1  1

2Lo+2Lo -0.60 -2-2 3.602  3.00
CSSp1 -10 1.903 -0.15  1.75
1A 00 1.104  0.00  1.10

-- 0.00 0.005 CCoSp  0.00
0  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

 10.30  9.70
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75

Factor 

 0.90  2.63

 2.13 0.90  2.25 2.00Transitions

 2.38 0.90  2.25 2.50Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.00  2.50 0.90  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.46

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -1.50 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.802A

In
fo

Chadwick WANG  17.92  1.00 9.12 9.80 2  2

CCoSp2p1  0.10 -11 1.402  1.50
StSq1 01 1.803  0.25  2.05
2Lze -2-2 1.504 e -0.60  0.90

-1-1-0.30 3.205 2F+2T  2.90
-1  0.65-2-0.45 1.106 CSSpBV1

 12.30  9.80
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75

Factor 

 0.90  2.88

 2.25 0.90  2.25 2.25Transitions

 2.50 0.90  2.50 2.50Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.50  2.50 0.90  2.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.12

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 6/09/2014  1:21:38PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

12 54.13Chadwick WANG 1
21 50.31Luc ONG 2

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:14:35PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.60 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.902Lze e

In
fo

Chadwick WANG  36.21  0.00 21.61 14.60 1  1

1A  0.10 01 1.102  1.20
FCCoSp2p1 0-1 1.403 -0.15  1.25
2F -2-3 1.904 -0.75  1.15

-1-1-0.30 1.805 2Lo  1.50
0  3.05-1-0.15 3.206 2F+2T

7  1.30 -0.30 -1 -22T  1.00
8  1.80  0.25 0  2.051StSq1
9  1.80 -0.75 -3  1.05-22Lo

 1.20  0.25 0  1.451CCoSp2p1V110

 17.00  14.60
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.80  3.25

 2.75 1.80  3.00 2.50Transitions

 2.88 1.80  2.75 3.00Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.75  3.50 1.80  3.13

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.61

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.15 1 0

Ref 

 2.052F

In
fo

Luc ONG  32.15  0.00 16.88 15.27 2  2

2Lo+2Lo  0.15 10 3.602  3.75
FCSSp2 01 2.303  0.25  2.55
2S+1A+SEQ -2-1 1.924 -0.30  1.62

00 0.00 1.305 2T  1.30
-1  1.10-1-0.20 1.306 2S

7  0.00  0.00 - -CoSp  0.00
8  1.10  0.00 0  1.1001A
9  1.80  0.00 0  1.800StSq1

 15.22  15.27
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00

Factor 

 1.80  2.75

 2.13 1.80  2.25 2.00Transitions

 2.25 1.80  2.25 2.25Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.25  2.25 1.80  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.88

printed: 6/09/2014  1:22:07PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES AFTER SHORT PROGRAM   

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

13 51.83Ching Ting SU 1
22 49.12Jewel KOH 2
31 45.36Xin Yi LOKE 3

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:13:53PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.60 -2 -2

Ref 

 2.202Lze+2T e

In
fo

Xin Yi LOKE  21.15  0.00 9.60 11.55 1  1

LSp1  0.25 10 1.502  1.75
2F 00 1.903  0.00  1.90
StSqB 11 1.504  0.50  2.00

01 0.10 1.105 1A  1.20
1  2.501 0.50 2.006 CCoSp3p1

 10.80  11.55
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.00

 2.75 0.80  3.25 2.25Transitions

 3.25 0.80  3.50 3.00Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.75  3.25 0.80  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.60

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.20 1 1

Ref 

 2.802T+2T

In
fo

Jewel KOH  20.20  0.00 8.10 12.10 2  2

1A  0.20 11 1.102  1.30
LSp2 00 1.903  0.00  1.90
2Lo 00 1.804  0.00  1.80

00 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80
0  2.500 0.00 2.506 CCoSp3p2

 11.70  12.10
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00

Factor 

 0.80  2.75

 2.25 0.80  2.75 1.75Transitions

 2.63 0.80  3.25 2.00Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.00  3.00 0.80  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.10

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20 -0.30 -1 -2

Ref 

 1.902S+2T< <

In
fo

Ching Ting SU  19.65  0.00 8.70 10.95 3  3

2Lo  0.15 10 1.802  1.95
LSp1 00 1.503  0.00  1.50
StSq1 00 1.804  0.00  1.80

01 0.10 1.105 1A  1.20
-1  2.601 0.10 2.506 CCoSp3p2

 10.90  10.95
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00

Factor 

 0.80  2.88

 2.50 0.80  2.75 2.25Transitions

 2.75 0.80  3.00 2.50Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.50  3.00 0.80  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.70

  <  Under-rotated jump 



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

printed: 6/09/2014  1:20:56PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

13 51.83Ching Ting SU 1
22 49.12Jewel KOH 2
31 45.36Xin Yi LOKE 3

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:14:07PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 2.00FCCSp1

In
fo

Ching Ting SU  32.18  1.00 17.83 15.35 1  1

2S  0.00 00 1.302  1.30
1A 10 1.103  0.10  1.20
2Lo+2Lo< -2-1 3.104 < -0.45  2.65

-3-3-0.90 1.405 2F< <  0.50
0  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  2.20 -0.50 -2 -32S+2T< <  1.70
8  1.30  0.10 0  1.4012T
9  1.80  1.00 2  2.802CCoSp2p2

 16.00  15.35
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.13

 2.38 1.60  2.75 2.00Transitions

 2.75 1.60  3.00 2.50Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.50  3.25 1.60  2.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.83

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.10 0 1

Ref 

 2.702T+2T

In
fo

Jewel KOH  28.92  2.00 17.22 13.70 2  2

2Lze -0.30 -1-1 1.502 e  1.20
2S 00 1.303  0.00  1.30
FCSpBV1 0-1 1.104 -0.15  0.95

00 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80
-3  0.90-3-0.90 1.806 2Lo

7  1.40 -0.90 -3 -32F< <  0.50
8  1.10  0.00 0  1.1001A
9  3.00  0.25 0  3.251CCoSp3p3

 15.60  13.70
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 2.25 1.60  2.50 2.00Transitions

 2.63 1.60  2.75 2.50Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.50  2.75 1.60  2.63

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.22

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - -

Ref 

 0.002Lo<<*+1Lo*+2Lo<<* *

In
fo

Xin Yi LOKE  24.21  1.00 16.61 8.60 3  3

2F -0.90 -3-3 1.902  1.00
CCoSp2p2 -10 1.803 -0.15  1.65
StSqB 00 1.504  0.00  1.50

-2-3-0.50 1.305 2S  0.80
-2  0.65-3-0.75 1.406 2Lze< e

7  1.90  0.00 0 02F  1.90
8  1.10  0.00 0  1.1001A
9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00-FUSp

 10.90  8.60
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.13

 2.50 1.60  2.50 2.50Transitions

 2.25 1.60  2.25 2.25Performance/Execution
Interpretation  2.50  2.50 1.60  2.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.61

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 6/09/2014  1:21:16PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

JUNIOR LADIES AFTER SHORT PROGRAM   

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

11 81.41Phoebe WANG 1

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:14:52PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -0.25 -1 0

Ref 

 3.052A

In
fo

Phoebe WANG  30.76  0.00 13.10 17.66 1  1

2Lze -0.90 -3-3 1.502 e  0.60
LSp2 11 1.903  0.50  2.40
StSq1 10 1.804  0.25  2.05

00 0.00 3.415 x2Lo+2T  3.41
-1  3.350-0.15 3.506 CCoSp3p4

7  2.80  0.00 0 0FCSp3  2.80

 18.21  17.66
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.38

 2.88 0.80  3.25 2.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.63 0.80  3.75 3.50Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.13
Interpretation  3.25  3.50 0.80  3.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.10

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 6/09/2014  1:22:26PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

JUNIOR LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

11 81.41Phoebe WANG 1

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:15:05PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
JUNIOR LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S

In
fo

Phoebe WANG  50.65  1.00 26.23 25.42 1  1

2Lo+2T  0.00 00 3.102  3.10
2A+2T -1-2 4.603 -0.75  3.85
2A -1-1 3.304 -0.50  2.80

10 0.25 3.005 FCCoSp3p3  3.25
-2  1.20-1-0.45 1.656 x2Lze e

7  1.80  0.25 0 1StSq1  2.05
8  1.43 -0.30 -2  1.13-1x2S
9  2.09 -0.90 -3  1.19-3x2F

 2.30  0.25 0  2.551FCSSp210
 2.5011  0.50 0  3.002CCoSp3p2

 27.07  25.42
Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 2.88 1.60  3.00 2.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.38 1.60  3.25 3.50Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.50 1.60  3.13
Interpretation  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.23

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 6/09/2014  1:22:47PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition

RESULTS

ADULT MASTER LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

1 33.45Chloe KOH 1

Technical Controller

Ms. Lisa JELINEK  AUS

Referee

Ms. Sherri FERGUS  SIN

Printed: 6/09/2014  1:15:23PM



2014 Singapore Inter-School Competition
ADULT MASTER LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1  3.60 -0.45 -1 -2

Ref 

 3.152Lo+2Lo

In
fo

Chloe KOH  33.45  0.00 19.01 14.44 1  1

2Lze -0.75 -3-2 1.502 e  0.75
LSp1 11 1.503  0.50  2.00
2Lze<* -- 0.004 e  0.00  0.00

00 0.00 2.865 x2T+2T  2.86
0  1.430 0.00 1.436 x2S

7  2.00  0.00 0 0ChSq1  2.00
8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00-2Lo* *
9  1.30 -0.30 -2  1.000FCSp1V1

 0.00  0.00 -  0.00-1A*+2T* *10
 1.4011 -0.15 -1  1.250CCoSp2p2V1

 15.59  14.44
Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.88

 2.00 1.60  2.50 1.50Transitions

 2.50 1.60  2.75 2.25Performance/Execution
Choreography  2.00  2.50 1.60  2.25
Interpretation  2.00  2.50 1.60  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.01

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 6/09/2014  1:23:24PM



 

 
 
2014 Singapore Interschool Ice Skating Competition and Team 
Challenge School Results 
 
2014 Singapore Inter School Ice Skating Competition - Figure Skating  
1st Place  – United World College 
2nd Place  – Raffles Girls’ School 
3rd Place  – Methodist Girls’ School 
 
2014 Singapore Interschool Ice Skating Competition – Speed Skating 
1st Place  – Nanyang Primary School 
2nd Place  – Jurong West Primary School 
2nd Place  – United World College 
 
2014 Singapore Inter School Team Challenge 2014 
Primary Division 
1st Place  – Marymount Convent Primary 
2nd Place  – Henry Park Primary School 
3rd Place  – Chongfu School 
3rd Place  – St. Joseph’s Institution 
 
Secondary Division 
1st Place  – Methodist Girls’ School 
1st Place  – Raffles Girls’ School 
3 rd Place  – United World College 
 
Tertiary Division 
1st Place  – Ngee Ann Polytechnic 
2nd Place  – Singapore Polytechnic 
2nd Place  – Singapore University of Technology & Design 
 
2014 Singapore Interschool Ice Skating Competition and Team Challenge 
– OVERALL  
1st Place  – United World College 
2nd Place  – Nanyang Primary School 
3rd Place  – Methodist Girls’ School 
 


